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BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL PROTECTION AND INNOVATION
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
In the Matter of: ) CRMLA LICENSE NO.: 413-0901

THE COMMISSIONER OF FINANCIAL
PROTECTION AND INNOVATION,

ORDER TO DISCONTINUE VIOLATIONS

Complainant,
V.
AMERIFIRST FINANCIAL, INC.,

Respondent.
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TO: AMERIFIRST FINANCIAL, INC.
1550 E. McKellips Road, Unit 117
Mesa, Arizona 85203

Clothilde V. Hewlett, the Commissioner of Financial Protection and Innovation
(Commissioner), finds that AmeriFirst Financial, Inc. (AmeriFirst) has charged borrowers interest on
loans for a period in excess of one day prior to the disbursement of loan proceeds in violation of

Financial Code section 50204, subdivision (0).
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NOW, BASED ON THE FOREGOING, AND GOOD CAUSE APPEARING, it is hereby

ORDERED under the provisions of Financial Code section 50321, that AmeriFirst immediately

discontinue the violations described above.

Dated: March 15, 2022
Los Angeles, California

CLOTHILDE V. HEWLETT
Commissioner of Financial Protection and
Innovation

By:
MARY ANN SMITH
Deputy Commissioner
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